
I.S.G.A. Boys Premier National Championships 4-piece 2017     

Held at St Faith’s School, Cambridge      22nd January 2017    

Results – UNDER 11 BOYS 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Samuel Saunt-Lord 8.70 8.90 8.80 7.00 33.40 9   

 102 Edward Salisbury 8.80 9.10 7.75 6.10 31.75 18   

 103   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39   

 104 Cameron Binns 8.60 8.70 6.40 5.60 29.30 30   

 105 Simon Aggett 8.30 8.50 6.65 6.60 30.05 26=   

 106 Spare           39   

  Total of top 4 34.40 35.20 29.60 25.30   124.5 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 107 Harry Moffat     7.85 7.90 15.75 38   

 108 Ben Bullen 8.50 8.90     17.40 37   

 109 Isaac Astin 8.60 8.70 7.90 7.95 33.15 11   

 110 Harry Bennett-Coles 8.80 9.00 7.60 7.65 33.05 12   

 111 Viraj Shah 9.00 9.40 9.35 8.50 36.25 1   

 112 Finn Hitchison 8.90 8.20 9.25 7.80 34.15 5   

  Total of top 4 35.30 36.00 34.35 32.15   137.8 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’, Elstree SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 113 Esala Jayasuriya 8.00 8.20   7.80 24.00 34   

 114 Thomas Ng 8.50 8.40 8.25 7.50 32.65 16   

 115 Alex Chan 8.00 7.40 7.85   23.25 35   

 116 Ore Adebayo 8.80 9.20 7.65 8.10 33.75 7   

 117 Christopher Pigott 8.50 8.90 9.30 8.40 35.10 3   

 118 Jacob Santhouse     9.15 9.00 18.15 39=   

  Total of top 4 33.80 34.70 34.55 33.30   136.35 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Piran’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 119 Ben Phillips 8.30 8.40 9.30 7.85 33.85 6   

 120 Luke Harden 8.40 8.60 7.45 7.50 31.95 17   

 121 John Caen 7.90 8.30 7.30 7.10 30.60 24   

 122 Theo Davis 8.00 8.40 6.40 6.90 29.70 29   

 123 Rubin Hudson-Cubitt 8.10 8.40 6.05 6.40 28.95 32   

 124 Spare           39=   

  Total of top 4 32.80 33.80 30.45 29.35   126.4 5 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Castle House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 125 Ben Baker 8.10 8.40 6.70 7.65 30.85 22   

 126 William Rapson 8.20 8.50 6.85 6.50 30.05 26=   

 127 Jamie Daniels 8.40 8.60 7.70 8.15 32.85 13=   

 128 Harry Pendlebury 8.40 8.80 7.75 7.90 32.85 13=   

 129 Thomas Daniels 8.60 8.60 8.55 7.75 33.50 8   

 130 Spare           39=   

  Total of top 4 33.60 34.50 30.85 31.45   130.4 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 131 Douglas Stewart 8.00 8.20 7.80 7.50 31.50 20   

 132 Mikey Jones 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43   

 133 Ollie Hughes 8.70 9.10 8.35 8.05 34.20 4   

 134 Sam Shorrock 8.20 8.80 8.55 7.75 33.30 10   

 135 Ben Rowley 8.90 9.30 9.00 8.55 35.75 2   

 136 Spare           44   

  Total of top 4 33.80 35.40 33.70 31.85   134.75 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Arnold Lodge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 137 Noah Dahl 8.20 8.70 6.75 7.15 30.80 23   

 138 William Elms 8.60 8.80 6.75 5.60 29.75 28   

 139 Zac Abba 8.20 8.10 5.70 6.25 28.25 33   

 140 Isaac Johnson 8.40 8.30 5.85 6.50 29.05 31   

 141 Spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39=   

 142 Spare           39=   

  Total of top 4 33.40 33.90 25.05 25.50   117.85 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Swanbourne House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 143 Charlie Taylor 8.30 9.00 8.10 7.35 32.75 15   

 144 Harrison Debbage-Price 8.40 8.00 7.10 6.80 30.30 25   

 145 Alfie Taylor 8.10 8.10 7.85 7.10 31.15 21   

 146 Luke Watson 8.30 8.30 7.90 7.20 31.70 19   

 147 Spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39=   

 148 Spare           39=   

  Total of top 4 33.10 33.40 30.95 28.45   125.9 6 

 

Under 11 Boys - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

111 Viraj Shah St Faith's 36.25 1 

135 Ben Rowley St Winefride's 35.75 2 

117 Christopher Pigott Haberdashers', Elstree 35.10 3 



133 Ollie Hughes St Winefride's 34.20 4 

112 Finn Hitchison St Faith's 34.15 5 

119 Ben Phillips St Piran's 33.85 6 

116 Ore Adebayo Haberdashers', Elstree 33.75 7 

129 Thomas Daniels Castle House 33.50 8 

101 Samuel Saunt-Lord Port Regis 33.40 9 

134 Sam Shorrock St Winefride's 33.30 10 

109 Isaac Astin St Faith's 33.15 11 

110 Harry Bennett-Coles St Faith's 33.05 12 

127 Jamie Daniels Castle House 32.85 13= 

128 Harry Pendlebury Castle House 32.85 13= 

143 Charlie Taylor Swanbourne House 32.75 15 

114 Thomas Ng Haberdashers', Elstree 32.65 16 

120 Luke Harden St Piran's 31.95 17 

102 Edward Salisbury Port Regis 31.75 18 

146 Luke Watson Swanbourne House 31.70 19 

131 Douglas Stewart St Winefride's 31.50 20 

145 Alfie Taylor Swanbourne House 31.15 21 

125 Ben Baker Castle House 30.85 22 

137 Noah Dahl Arnold Lodge 30.80 23 

121 John Caen St Piran's 30.60 24 

144 Harrison Debbage-Price Swanbourne House 30.30 25 

105 Simon Aggett Port Regis 30.05 26= 

126 William Rapson Castle House 30.05 26= 

138 William Elms Arnold Lodge 29.75 28 

122 Theo Davis St Piran's 29.70 29 

104 Cameron Binns Port Regis 29.30 30 

140 Isaac Johnson Arnold Lodge 29.05 31 

123 Rubin Hudson-Cubitt St Piran's 28.95 32 

139 Zac Abba Arnold Lodge 28.25 33 

113 Esala Jayasuriya Haberdashers', Elstree 24.00 34 

115 Alex Chan Haberdashers', Elstree 23.25 35 

118 Jacob Santhouse Haberdashers', Elstree 18.15 36 

108 Ben Bullen St Faith's 17.40 37 

107 Harry Moffat St Faith's 15.75 38 

103 0 Port Regis 0.00 39= 

106 Spare Port Regis 0.00 39= 

124 Spare St Piran's 0.00 39= 

130 Spare Castle House 0.00 39= 

132 Mikey Jones St Winefride's 0.00 39= 

136 Spare St Winefride's 0.00 39= 

141 Spare Arnold Lodge 0.00 39= 

142 Spare Arnold Lodge 0.00 39= 

147 Spare Swanbourne House 0.00 39= 

148 Spare Swanbourne House 0.00 39= 

 

 

 



Under 11 Boys Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Faith's 137.80 1 

Haberdashers', Elstree 136.35 2 

St Winefride's 134.75 3 

Castle House 130.40 4 

St Piran's 126.40 5 

Swanbourne House 125.90 6 

Port Regis 124.50 7 

Arnold Lodge 117.85 8 

 


